
$
material (signs, 
posters, postcards, 
toolkits)

workshops (rent, 
accommodation, 
workshop materials)

expenses like 
translator, designer, 
coordination fees

travel costs

total

2000

2500

4500

600

9600

Project: Common Spaces for Creative People. Toolkit for CC@Coworking Spaces
Institution: hallenprojekt.de


